PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT							
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT						
CONVEYING PARTY DATA									
Α			Name Execution Date						
Bionime Corporation				11/03/2010					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA									
Name:	Feng-Der Tsai								
Street Address:	13th Fl., 27 S	13th FI., 27 Sec. 3, Chung San N. Rd.							
City:	Taipei	Таіреі							
State/Country:	TAIWAN	TAIWAN							
Postal Code:	104	104							
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1									
Property Type			Number		G				
Application Number: 12793		12793	769						
Application Number: 12793769 32 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 12									
Fax Number: (215)568-6499									
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 00 Phone: 215-568-6400									
Phone:	Phone: 215-568-6400								
Email: jlawrence@volpe-koenig.com									
Correspondent Name: Stephen B. Schott Address Line 1: 30 S. 17th St.									
Address Line 1: 00 S. 1711 St. Address Line 2: United Plaza, Ste. 1600									
Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103									
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			DEE-PT573						
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Stephen B. Schott						
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif									

ASSIGNMENT

THIS AGREEMENT is effective the 3th day of November . 2010. **BETWEEN:**

BIONIME CORPORATION organized under the existing laws of Taiwan, R.O.C., having a business place at No. 694, Renhua Rd., Dali City, 412 Taichung County, Taiwan, R.O.C., and referred to hereinafter as "the Assignor"; and

Feng-Der Tsai, a citizen of Taiwan, R.O.C., having a correspondence address at 13th Fl., 27 Sec. 3, Chung San N. Rd., Taipei 104, Taiwan, R.O.C. and referred to hereinafter as "the Assignee".

WHEREAS:

- 1) The Assignor is the registered proprietor of the Patents, "the Patents", details of which are set out in Schedule below.
- 2) The parties to this Assignment have agreed that the Patents should be transferred to the Assignee for the consideration hereinafter set forth.

NOW IT IS HEREBY AGREED as follows:

1) In consideration of the sum of one US dollars (USD1) and the other good/valuable consideration (the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor), the Assignor as beneficial owner hereby assigns to the Assignee, and the Assignee hereby accepts: the Patents, the right, title and interest in the Patents, and all the rights, powers, privileges and immunities conferred on the proprietor thereof by the grant of the Patents free from all encumbrances and including the right to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of the Patents which might have occurred prior to the date of this Assignment,

NOW IT IS HEREBY AGREED as follows:

2) In consideration of the sum of one US dollars (USD1) and the other good/valuable consideration (the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor), the Assignor as beneficial owner hereby assigns to the Assignee, and the Assignee hereby accepts: the Patents, the right, title and interest in the Patents, and all the rights, powers, privileges and immunities conferred on the proprietor thereof by the grant of the Patents free from all encumbrances and including the right to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of the Patents which might have occurred prior to the date of this Assignment,

TO HOLD unto the Assignee absolutely,

The Assignor covenants with the Assignee that it will at the request and expense of the 3) Assignee execute any further document that the Assignee may reasonably require to enable the Assignee to become registered in any Register of Patents as registered owners of the Patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the parties hereto has caused this Assignment to be duly executed and delivered by its representative as of the date first above written.

BIONIME CORPORATION

By: Chern-Mu Huang

By: <u>Chem-Mu Huang</u> Name: Chun-Mu Huang Title: President Date of Signing: <u>3th Nov. 2010</u> Place of Signing: <u>Taipei</u> By: <u>Jey Uer Ini</u> Name: Title: Date of Signing: <u>3th Nov. 2010</u> Place of Signing: <u>Taipei</u>

Feng-Der Tsai

PATENT REEL: 025239 FRAME: 0951

Schedule

		Country	Title	Application No.	Filing Date
1	Patent	Taiwan	Desiccating Container	098141075	December 1, 2009
2	Patent	USA	Desiccating Container	12/793,769	June 4, 2010
3	Patent	Europe	Desiccating Container	10188799.0	October 26, 2010
4	Patent	PRC	Desiccating Container	200910265926.2	December 21, 2009